
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3940
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015
E BOOK INITIATIVE
Raajhaa Shri Anwhar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued e-book containing all Government decisions and initiatives; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a) & (b) The Press Information Bureau, a media unit under the Ministry of Information & Broadcasting has uploaded E-books of 41
Ministries/Departments on its website for easy access. The list of the same has been enclosed at Annexure-A.
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